

## HOUSING PRODUCTION TRUST FUND **ENDORSEMENT FORM**

Under the Housing Act of 2002, the Housing Production Trust Fund receives dedicated revenue - 15% of the recordation and transfer taxes collected annually by the D.C. government - to produce and preserve affordable housing. The resources of the Housing Production Trust Fund are targeted on residents with the greatest housing needs.

YES I/my organization will be a "Friend of the Fund": (check all that apply)

☐ I/our organization endorses the Housing Production Trust Fund. Use my/our name on correspondence with elected officials, publicity for events, and outreach to media.	
I/our organization will contact our elected officials in support of the Housing Trust Fund.	
☐ I/our organization will participate in advocacy events (e.g. rallies, press conferences)	
I/our organization will distribute materials about the Housing Production Trust Fund to friends, neighbors, clients, constituents, and others.	
☐ I/we are interested in being core coalition members and can contribute time, staff, or other resources to this effort.	
☐ I/we are interested in receiving information about issues related to the Housing Production Trust Fund	
Organizational Endorser	Individual Endorser
Organization:	Name:
Contact Person:	Home Address:
Title:	City/State/Zip:
Address:	Ward: Phone:
City/State/Zip:	Email:
Phone:Fax:	If non-resident, connection to DC (employer,
Email:	house of worship, etc) and ward location:

Please return this form to:

Manna, Inc.

828 Evarts Street, NE Washington, DC 200018 Or fax to (202) 832-1865 or email to sphipps@mannadc.org